
Bihar State Milk Co-Operative Federation Ltd. 
DAIRY DEVELOPMENT COMPLEX,P.O. - BIHAR VETERINARY COLLEGE, PATNA-800014(BIHAR) 

E-Mail: engineeringcomfedpatna@gmail.com, Website: www.Sudha.coop COMFEDD 

Notice Inviting Tender 
Though etendering_mode only on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

NIT No.: Comfed:Engg:382 Date :14 u]2e22-

:Managing Director, 
Bihar State Milk cooperative Federation Ltd., 

Dairy Development Complex, 
P.O. B.V. College, Patna - 800014. 

1.0 Name & address of advertiser 

2.0 Date of issue of e tender notice 28.11.2022 (Monday) 

from 29.11.2022 (Tuesday) to 19.12.2022 

(Monday) up to17.00 hours through above 

website. 

3.0 Period for downloading the tender 
document 

05.12.2022 (Monday) at 11.00 AM at 

COMFED HQ, Dairy Development Complex, 
P.O. - B.V. College, Patna-800014. 

4.0 Date & time of pre bid meeting 

5.0 Last date & time for uploading tender 
Documents by the bidders 

: 22.12.2022 (Thursday) up to 17.00 Hours on 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
: 26.12.2022 (Monday) up to 15.00 Hours at 

COMFED HQ, Dairy Development Complex, 
P.O. B.V. College, Patna-800014. 

6.0 Last date, time & place for submission 
of original instrument of EMD & 
cost of tender. 

7.0 Date time & place of opening of Techno 
commercial bid 

26.12.2022 (Monday) up to 15.30 Hours on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

8.0 Date & time of opening of price bid : Date & time will be communicated later 
subsequent to approval of techno commercial bid. 
Place www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

9.0 Validity 180 Days (One hundred eighty days) 
10.0 Details of work 
Sl. Name of the work/item Estimated Cost of Earnest Bid Completi| 

tender money to processing 
fees to be 

No. amount on 

document be Period. 
(Non 

refundable) 
deposited. |paid through 

on line (Non| 
refundable) 

Supply, installation, testing and| 
commissioning of BMC Remote| 7 362.70 
Monitoring System (Data Logger)| 
with Computer (Desktop) printer & 
UPS 186 units as per technical| 
specification at different dairies of 

COMFED. 

01 
10,000.007.26 lakh| 15,000.00 Four 

lakh +taxes (04) 
Months 

11.0 For participation in the above e tender process the bidders are required to get 
themselves reglstered as per detalls glven at www.eproc.bihar.gov.in so that the user ID, 

Password and digital signatures are issued to them. 
12.0 Tender Document can be seen and purchased on web site www.eproc.bihar.gov.in. Any 

modiflcation/amendment in tender will be notifled on e-portal. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasoOL. 

Managing Director 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

